

Bal Krishan Sharma and others vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No.14722 of 2024

05.12.2024 Present Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

CWP No.14722 of 2024

Notice. Mr. Rajan Kahol, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3. Separate notice be issued to respondent No.4, returnable for 11.03.2025, on taking steps within a period of one week.

CMP No.23526 of 2024

Notice in the aforesaid terms. Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing. Till the next date of hearing, respondent No.3 shall not announce the award, if not already announced, pursuant to Annexure P-7.

CMP No.23527 of 2024

Allowed. English translation of the documents in issue, be filed within a period of four weeks. The application stands disposed of.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

December 05,2024
(shankar)