

**Bal Krishan & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.  
CWP No. 14722 of 2024**

**02.04.2025** Present: Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.  
Mr. Yogesh Putney, Advocate, (through V.C.), with Ms. Pallavi, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned counsel for respondent No.4 prays for and is granted one week time to file reply. Rejoinder thereto be filed, within a period of two weeks. List on **06.05.2025**.

Interim order to continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

April 02, 2025  
(*Shivank Thakur*)