

**Bal Krishan Sharma & Ors. v. State of H.P. &  
Ors.  
CWP No.14722 of 2024**

**06.05.2025** Present: Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Surya Chauhan, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Yogesh Putney, Advocate, with Ms. Pallavi, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.4 informs the Court that reply to the petition stands filed. Registry is directed to place the same on record, if in order.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that rejoinder thereto has also been filed. Let the same be also placed on record. List on 27.05.2025.

Interim order to continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

May 06, 2025  
(*Vinod*)