

Bal Krishan Sharma and others vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 14722 of 2024

23.07.2025 Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, DAG for respondents-State.

Mr. Yogesh Putney and Mr. Vishvinder Singh,
Advocates for respondent No. 4.

Learned Deputy Advocate General submits that this case is to be argued by learned Advocate General, who is not available today. On his request, the case is ordered to be listed for further hearing on 29.08.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 23, 2025
(narender)