

Bal Krishan Sharma and others vs. State of Himachal Pradesh  
and others

**CWP No. 14722 of 2024**

29.08.2025 Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate for the petitioners.  
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for respondents-State.  
M/s Yogesh Putney and Pallvi Sharma, Advocates through VC and Mr. Vishvinder Singh, Advocate, for respondents No. 4.

On the request of Mr. Surya Chauhan, learned Counsel for the petitioners, matter is adjourned for 17.09.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

August 29, 2025  
(narender)