

**Bal Krishan Sharma and others versus State of H.P
and others**

CWP No. 14722 of 2024

25.02.2026

Present: Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate for petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Ms.Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Yogesh Putney, Senior Advocate with Ms.Pallavi Sharma & Mr. Vivek Sethi, Advocates, for respondent No.4.

At the request of learned counsel for parties, list on

17.03.2026.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

February 25, 2026
(yogesh)