

Bal Krishan Sharma & Ors. Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No.14722/2024

19.03.2026 Present: Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with, Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General and Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Yogesh Putney, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Pallavi Sharma and Mr. Kuber Vilvas, Advocates for respondent No.4.

Learned Advocate General submits that certain fresh pleadings on facts have been made in the rejoinder, which require to be responded by respondents No.1 to 3. Accordingly, learned Advocate General seeks a week's time for the said purpose.

As prayed for, list on **01.04.2026**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

19th March, 2026 (Rohit)