

**Bal Krishan Sharma & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.14722 of 2024**

01.04.2026 Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General,  
for respondents No.1 to 3-State.  
Mr. Yogesh Putney, Senior Advocate with  
Ms. Pallavi and Mr. Kuber Vilvas, Advocates, for  
respondent No.4.

Respondents No.1 to 3 have filed response by way  
of affidavit to the rejoinder filed by the petitioners. Learned  
counsel for the petitioners prays for time to file a counter  
response to the same. In the interest of justice, one, but  
final opportunity of a week is granted for the purpose.

List on **21.04.2026**.

April 01, 2026  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge