

**Bal Krishan Sharma and Ors Vs. State of HP and Ors.**

**CWP No.14722 of 2024**

**21.04.2026 Present:** Mr. T.S.Chauhan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Sikandar Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3-State.

Mr. Yoigesh Putney, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Pallavi and Mr. Kuber Vilvas, Advocates, for respondent No.4.

As prayed for, list on **29.04.2026.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

April 21, 2026  
(*R.Atal*)